United States Department of Agriculture Information

1400 Independence Avenue, Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0080
S.W. - Room 3522 Bid invitation number: 2000008198
1400 Independence Avenue, S.W. Purchasing Group: AMS-Domestic

Room 3522-S, STOP 0239
Washington, DC 20036

SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Bid invitation Overview

Bid Timezone: Central Time

Start Date: 11/18/2021 13:00:00
Offer Due Date : 12/02/2021 09:00:00
Opening date: 12/02/2021 09:00:00
Invitation Type : Definite Delivery

Additional requested information:

Tendering text - Header :
Please read all solicitation documents.
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SOLICITATION Information
Domestic Commodity Invitation Description: 12-3J14-22-B-0080
Bid invitation number: 2000008198

Certification Questions :
Please answer all Bid Certification Questions. Please utilize the attached Bid Certification Questions
document when answering.

See attached documents:

1 . Master Solicitation for Commodty Procurement-Domestic Programs
2 . Bid Certification Questions
3 . American Peanut Shellers Association GRADE Standards
4 . Raw Shelled Peanuts TENDERING TEXT April 2022
Attributes :

1. DUNS and Business Size Standard
2. System for Award Management (SAM).

2a. System for Award Management (SAM) - changes to this Solicitation.
3. Amendment to Solicitation.
4. All USDA contracts with the Offeror that have a Not-Later-Than date prior to the solicitation
opening:
Permitted values: - NO PREVIOUS CONTRACTS
- HAVE NOT BEEN DELIVERED
- HAVE BEEN DELIVERED
5. Brand name and pack size
6. Plant locations for all items has been verified pursuant to the Place of Performance-Sealed
Bidding?
7. Supplier Agreements:
Permitted values: - N/A
- NO
- YES
7a. Supplier Agreement-Capability Requirements
Permitted values: - NOT APPLICABLE
- NO
- YES
8. Commodity Specifications
9. Offeror Contact information
9a. Emergency Point of Contact

Bid invitation ltem details



SOLICITATION
Domestic Commodity Invitation

Item Material Description

Information

Description:
Bid invitation number:

Required by

Page 3 / 3

12-3J14-22-B-0080
2000008198

ZipCode Quantity

10 PEANUTS RAW SHELLED
20 PEANUTS RAW SHELLED-BULK 44000 LB
30 MEMPHIS TN
40 110700 PEANUTS RAW SHELLED-BULK 44000

50 LOT: 880445398 MEMPHIS TN

60 110700 PEANUTS RAW SHELLED-BULK 44000

70 110700 PEANUTS RAW SHELLED-BULK 44000

80 LOT: 4539762325 MEMPHIS TN
90 110700 PEANUTS RAW SHELLED-BULK 44000

100 110700 PEANUTS RAW SHELLED-BULK 44000

110 LOT: 4576231822 MEMPHIS TN
120 110700 PEANUTS RAW SHELLED-BULK 44000

130 110700 PEANUTS RAW SHELLED-BULK 44000

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

Total Quantity for PEANUTS RAW

Total Quantity for Invitation

leffrey F. Jackson
Contracting Officer
United States Department of Agriculture

04/01/2022-04/30/2022

04/01/2022-04/30/2022

04/01/2022-04/30/2022

04/01/2022-04/30/2022

04/01/2022-04/30/2022

04/01/2022-04/30/2022

04/01/2022-04/30/2022

38118

38118

38118

38118

38118

38118

38118

SHELLED-BULK 44000 LB

2,684,000.00

0

31,220.000

12,780.000

21,500.000

22,500.000

22,000.000

22,000.000

2,816,000.00
0

2,816,000.00
0

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB

LB


http:2,816,000.00
http:2,816,000.00
http:2,684,000.00

